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DATE: 10/5/2020

TIME:  3:19:48PM

   FOR INVOICES 

FROM 9/1/2020 TO 

CHECK NO. CHECK

DATE

VENDOR ITEM AMOUNT ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT 

DESCRIPTION

35 LIBRARY FUND

136510 9/1/2020 AMAZON.COM CREDIT $662.06 BOOKS & PERIODICALS

136518 9/1/2020 BAKER & TAYLOR CO $46.35 BOOKS & PERIODICALS

136518 9/1/2020 BAKER & TAYLOR CO $92.15 BOOKS & PERIODICALS

136518 9/1/2020 BAKER & TAYLOR CO $99.41 BOOKS & PERIODICALS

136518 9/1/2020 BAKER & TAYLOR CO $596.37 BOOKS & PERIODICALS

136573 9/1/2020 MIDWEST TAPE, LLC $22.49 AV MATERIALS BOOKS & PERIODICALS

136581 9/1/2020 NEWSBANK, INC. $15,233.00 ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION REMOTE ACC BOOKS & PERIODICALS

136639 9/8/2020 BAKER & TAYLOR CO $130.09 BOOKS & PERIODICALS

136639 9/8/2020 BAKER & TAYLOR CO $328.80 BOOKS & PERIODICALS

136792 9/15/2020 BAKER & TAYLOR CO $71.67 BOOKS & PERIODICALS

136792 9/15/2020 BAKER & TAYLOR CO $104.87 BOOKS & PERIODICALS

136792 9/15/2020 BAKER & TAYLOR CO $158.24 BOOKS & PERIODICALS



136792 9/15/2020 BAKER & TAYLOR CO $353.33 BOOKS & PERIODICALS

136792 9/15/2020 BAKER & TAYLOR CO $497.57 BOOKS & PERIODICALS

136792 9/15/2020 BAKER & TAYLOR CO $686.00 BOOKS & PERIODICALS

136841 9/15/2020 MIDWEST TAPE, LLC $9.74 BOOKS & PERIODICALS

136841 9/15/2020 MIDWEST TAPE, LLC $29.98 AV MATERIALS BOOKS & PERIODICALS

136841 9/15/2020 MIDWEST TAPE, LLC $62.95 BOOKS & PERIODICALS

136841 9/15/2020 MIDWEST TAPE, LLC $95.15 BOOKS & PERIODICALS

136900 9/22/2020 BAKER & TAYLOR CO $106.92 BOOKS & PERIODICALS

136900 9/22/2020 BAKER & TAYLOR CO $175.83 BOOKS & PERIODICALS

136900 9/22/2020 BAKER & TAYLOR CO $196.45 BOOKS & PERIODICALS

136900 9/22/2020 BAKER & TAYLOR CO $213.38 BOOKS & PERIODICALS

136900 9/22/2020 BAKER & TAYLOR CO $356.15 BOOKS & PERIODICALS

136900 9/22/2020 BAKER & TAYLOR CO $402.69 BOOKS & PERIODICALS

136900 9/22/2020 BAKER & TAYLOR CO $456.80 BOOKS & PERIODICALS

136900 9/22/2020 BAKER & TAYLOR CO $469.56 BOOKS & PERIODICALS

136900 9/22/2020 BAKER & TAYLOR CO $477.78 BOOKS & PERIODICALS

136900 9/22/2020 BAKER & TAYLOR CO $554.27 BOOKS & PERIODICALS

136966 9/22/2020 MIDWEST TAPE, LLC $37.48 BOOKS & PERIODICALS

136966 9/22/2020 MIDWEST TAPE, LLC $41.97 BOOKS & PERIODICALS

136966 9/22/2020 MIDWEST TAPE, LLC $46.47 BOOKS & PERIODICALS



136966 9/22/2020 MIDWEST TAPE, LLC $58.46 BOOKS & PERIODICALS

136966 9/22/2020 MIDWEST TAPE, LLC $78.72 BOOKS & PERIODICALS

137013 9/29/2020 BAKER & TAYLOR CO $0.13 BOOKS & PERIODICALS

137013 9/29/2020 BAKER & TAYLOR CO $0.36 BOOKS & PERIODICALS

137013 9/29/2020 BAKER & TAYLOR CO $0.43 BOOKS & PERIODICALS

137013 9/29/2020 BAKER & TAYLOR CO $0.83 BOOKS & PERIODICALS

137013 9/29/2020 BAKER & TAYLOR CO $1.22 BOOKS & PERIODICALS

137013 9/29/2020 BAKER & TAYLOR CO $2.31 BOOKS & PERIODICALS

137013 9/29/2020 BAKER & TAYLOR CO $4.47 BOOKS AND ENTERTAINMENT FOR 20 BOOKS & PERIODICALS

137013 9/29/2020 BAKER & TAYLOR CO $15.88 BOOKS & PERIODICALS

Total $22,978.78

137028 9/29/2020 CARROLL, SAMANTHA $150.00 TRAVEL EXPENSE IL LIBRARY 

ASSOCIATION CONFERENCE

CONFERENCES & TRAVEL

827003871 9/17/2020 REGIONS/CREDIT CARD $100.00 ACCT 3978 CONFERENCES & TRAVEL

827003871 9/17/2020 REGIONS/CREDIT CARD $150.00 CONFERENCES & TRAVEL

827003871 9/17/2020 REGIONS/CREDIT CARD $539.00 CONFERENCES & TRAVEL

Total $939.00

136863 9/15/2020 SAM'S CLUB $29.98 ACCT 9064 COVID-19

136871 9/15/2020 TEAM ONE REPAIR, INC $414.16 FACE MASKS COVID-19

136883 9/15/2020  VECTORNATE USA INC $620.00 VECTOR ULV FOGGER COVID-19

Total $1,064.14

136518 9/1/2020 BAKER & TAYLOR CO $5.00 OFFICE SUPPLIES

136518 9/1/2020 BAKER & TAYLOR CO $36.84 OFFICE SUPPLIES



136510 9/1/2020 AMAZON.COM CREDIT $186.26 ACCT 8641 OFFICE SUPPLIES

136539 9/1/2020 DEMCO INC $426.98 BOOK PROCESSING SUPPLIES OFFICE SUPPLIES

136539 9/1/2020 DEMCO INC $594.44 OFFICE SUPPLIES

136639 9/8/2020 BAKER & TAYLOR CO $4.80 BOOKS AND ENTERTAINMENT FOR 20 OFFICE SUPPLIES

136639 9/8/2020 BAKER & TAYLOR CO $19.51 OFFICE SUPPLIES

136715 9/8/2020 ONLINE LABELS, INC. $23.90 LABELS OFFICE SUPPLIES

136792 9/15/2020 BAKER & TAYLOR CO $6.89 BOOKS AND ENTERTAINMENT FOR 20 OFFICE SUPPLIES

136792 9/15/2020 BAKER & TAYLOR CO $16.29 OFFICE SUPPLIES

136792 9/15/2020 BAKER & TAYLOR CO $22.69 OFFICE SUPPLIES

136792 9/15/2020 BAKER & TAYLOR CO $28.29 OFFICE SUPPLIES

136810 9/15/2020 DEMCO INC $176.09 BOOK PROCESSING SUPPLIES OFFICE SUPPLIES

136841 9/15/2020 MIDWEST TAPE, LLC $5.85 AV MATERIALS OFFICE SUPPLIES

136841 9/15/2020 MIDWEST TAPE, LLC $15.36 OFFICE SUPPLIES

136863 9/15/2020 SAM'S CLUB $9.98 OFFICE SUPPLIES

136880 9/15/2020 ULINE $96.16 18X1500 80 GA ULINE BLOWN WRAP OFFICE SUPPLIES

136900 9/22/2020 BAKER & TAYLOR CO $4.14 OFFICE SUPPLIES

136900 9/22/2020 BAKER & TAYLOR CO $9.99 OFFICE SUPPLIES

136900 9/22/2020 BAKER & TAYLOR CO $11.83 OFFICE SUPPLIES

136900 9/22/2020 BAKER & TAYLOR CO $12.15 OFFICE SUPPLIES

136900 9/22/2020 BAKER & TAYLOR CO $16.89 OFFICE SUPPLIES



136900 9/22/2020 BAKER & TAYLOR CO $19.32 OFFICE SUPPLIES

136900 9/22/2020 BAKER & TAYLOR CO $22.08 OFFICE SUPPLIES

136900 9/22/2020 BAKER & TAYLOR CO $26.05 OFFICE SUPPLIES

136900 9/22/2020 BAKER & TAYLOR CO $32.04 OFFICE SUPPLIES

136900 9/22/2020 BAKER & TAYLOR CO $34.29 BOOKS AND ENTERTAINMENT FOR 20 OFFICE SUPPLIES

136966 9/22/2020 MIDWEST TAPE, LLC $2.40 AV MATERIALS OFFICE SUPPLIES

136966 9/22/2020 MIDWEST TAPE, LLC $7.41 OFFICE SUPPLIES

137013 9/29/2020 BAKER & TAYLOR CO $2.60 OFFICE SUPPLIES

137013 9/29/2020 BAKER & TAYLOR CO $9.38 OFFICE SUPPLIES

137013 9/29/2020 BAKER & TAYLOR CO $16.62 OFFICE SUPPLIES

137013 9/29/2020 BAKER & TAYLOR CO $25.41 OFFICE SUPPLIES

137013 9/29/2020 BAKER & TAYLOR CO $50.31 OFFICE SUPPLIES

137047 9/29/2020 DEMCO INC $65.90 OFFICE SUPPLIES - TAPE/LABEL 

PROTECTORS

OFFICE SUPPLIES

137083 9/29/2020 MIDWEST TAPE, LLC $6.16 OFFICE SUPPLIES

137083 9/29/2020 MIDWEST TAPE, LLC $20.78 OFFICE SUPPLIES

137083 9/29/2020 MIDWEST TAPE, LLC $28.60 OFFICE SUPPLIES

827003871 9/17/2020 REGIONS/CREDIT CARD $270.99 OFFICE SUPPLIES

Total $2,370.67

136518 9/1/2020 BAKER & TAYLOR CO $17.55 BOOKS AND ENTERTAINMENT FOR 20 OTHER LIBRARY GRANT EXPENSE

136900 9/22/2020 BAKER & TAYLOR CO $17.55 BOOKS AND ENTERTAINMENT FOR 20 OTHER LIBRARY GRANT EXPENSE



136900 9/22/2020 BAKER & TAYLOR CO $50.54 OTHER LIBRARY GRANT EXPENSE

137013 9/29/2020 BAKER & TAYLOR CO $33.99 OTHER LIBRARY GRANT EXPENSE

Total $119.63

136831 9/15/2020 LIBRARY IDEAS, LLC $41.95 1 VOX BOOK PER CAPITA GRANT EXPENSE

136831 9/15/2020 LIBRARY IDEAS, LLC $236.70 6 VOX BOOKS PER CAPITA GRANT EXPENSE

136831 9/15/2020 LIBRARY IDEAS, LLC $426.42 18 VOX BOOKS PER CAPITA GRANT EXPENSE

136896 9/22/2020 AFRICAN-AMERICAN CULTURAL & $35.00 MEMBERHSIP DUES 2020-2021 PER CAPITA GRANT EXPENSE

137002 9/22/2020 WORLD BOOK, INC $1,099.00 CHILDRENS BOOK SETS PER CAPITA GRANT EXPENSE

137013 9/29/2020 BAKER & TAYLOR CO $26.83 BOOKS AND ENTERTAINMENT FOR 20 PER CAPITA GRANT EXPENSE

137013 9/29/2020 BAKER & TAYLOR CO $37.46 PER CAPITA GRANT EXPENSE

137013 9/29/2020 BAKER & TAYLOR CO $71.77 PER CAPITA GRANT EXPENSE

137013 9/29/2020 BAKER & TAYLOR CO $86.67 PER CAPITA GRANT EXPENSE

137013 9/29/2020 BAKER & TAYLOR CO $165.51 PER CAPITA GRANT EXPENSE

137013 9/29/2020 BAKER & TAYLOR CO $244.15 PER CAPITA GRANT EXPENSE

137013 9/29/2020 BAKER & TAYLOR CO $427.18 PER CAPITA GRANT EXPENSE

137013 9/29/2020 BAKER & TAYLOR CO $844.23 PER CAPITA GRANT EXPENSE

137030 9/29/2020 CHICAGO TRIBUNE $31.72 SUBSCRIPTION ACCT 40138351 PER CAPITA GRANT EXPENSE

137073 9/29/2020 KANOPY $213.00 LIBRARY STREAMING SERVICE PER CAPITA GRANT EXPENSE

137083 9/29/2020 MIDWEST TAPE, LLC $45.73 AV MATERIALS PER CAPITA GRANT EXPENSE

137083 9/29/2020 MIDWEST TAPE, LLC $117.68 PER CAPITA GRANT EXPENSE



137083 9/29/2020 MIDWEST TAPE, LLC $206.17 PER CAPITA GRANT EXPENSE

137083 9/29/2020 MIDWEST TAPE, LLC $2,237.56 PER CAPITA GRANT EXPENSE

137109 9/29/2020 TUTOR.COM $3,740.00 ONLINE TUTORING PROGRAM PER CAPITA GRANT EXPENSE

Total $10,334.73

136659 9/8/2020 COMMERCIAL MAIL SERVICES $430.66 AUG 17 - AUG 31'20 POSTAGE

136917 9/22/2020 COMMERCIAL MAIL SERVICES $216.51 SEPT 1 - SEPT 15'20 POSTAGE

Total $647.17

136598 9/1/2020 SEN SOURCE $180.00 ANNUAL DATA HOSTING FEE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

136680 9/8/2020 HAPPYORNOT AMERICAS, INC $1,188.00 ANNAUL FEE AUG 20-21 TOUCH TABLET PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

137050 9/29/2020 DYNAGRAPHICS $450.71 10X8 STEP & REPEAT BACKDROP BANNER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

137072 9/29/2020 JONES & THOMAS $400.00 WEBSITE & HOSTING MAINTENANCE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Total $2,218.71

136510 9/1/2020 AMAZON.COM CREDIT $289.98 SMALL CAPITAL ITEMS

Total $289.98

137090 9/29/2020 PAETEC $48.44 ANNUAL PO 2020 TELEPHONE

137090 9/29/2020 PAETEC $71.25 TELEPHONE

Total $119.69

136815 9/15/2020 EXPRESS SERVICES, INC $656.96 S KRAMER WK END 8/16/20 TEMP AGENCY SERVICES

137054 9/29/2020 EXPRESS SERVICES, INC $410.60 SHELBY KRAMER TEMP SERVICES TEMP AGENCY SERVICES

137054 9/29/2020 EXPRESS SERVICES, INC $431.13 SHELBY KRAMER TEMP SERVICES TEMP AGENCY SERVICES

137054 9/29/2020 EXPRESS SERVICES, INC $513.25 SHELBY KRAMER TEMP AUG'20 TEMP AGENCY SERVICES

Total $2,011.94



Total Library Funds Expended $43,094.44

59 LIBRARY TRUST FUNDS

136819 9/15/2020 GAYLORD BROS. $1,013.43 SUPPLIES FOR LOCAL HISTORY ROOM ARCHIVAL SUPPLIES

136900 9/22/2020 BAKER & TAYLOR CO $36.89 BOOKS AND ENTERTAINMENT FOR 20 BOOKS & PERIODICALS

136900 9/22/2020 BAKER & TAYLOR CO $125.86 BOOKS & PERIODICALS

137013 9/29/2020 BAKER & TAYLOR CO $16.38 BOOKS & PERIODICALS

137013 9/29/2020 BAKER & TAYLOR CO $17.84 BOOKS & PERIODICALS

Library Trust Funds 

Expended

$1,210.40

WARRANT TOTAL: $44,304.84




















